# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nuonics, Inc.	09/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Pacematch Properties LLC	
Street Address:	160 Greentree Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 101	
City:	Dover	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19904	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	60292249	
Patent Number:	6525863	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)913-0002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-913-0001
Email: york@mbhb.com

Correspondent Name: McDonnell Boehnen Hulbert & Berghoff LLP

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 3100

Address Line 2: Robert J. Irvine III

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08-1226,08-1228

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Irvine III

Total Attachments: 1

500675779

source=Nuonics Inc Ex C Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0243

**6028224** 

089 <del>1</del> 9

## ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Nuonics, Inc., a Florida corporation, with an office at 1862 Royal Majesty Court, Oviedo, FL 32765 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Pacematch Properties LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address at 160 Greentree Drive, Suite 101; Dover, DE 19904 ("Assignee"), or its designees, the right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

			Title of Patent and First
Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Named Inventor
6,525,863 (Expired due to non- payment of maintenance fee)	US	2/25/2000	Multi-technology multi-beam- former platform for robust fiber-optical beam control modules
			Nabeel Riza
60/292,249	US	5/18/2001	Fault-tolerant fiber-optical multiwavelength processor
			Nabeel Riza

Assignor assigns to Assignee all rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with the rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 15 day of Sept 2008.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Nuonics, Inc.

By: Frank A. Perez

Title: Director

RECORDED: 10/14/2008

PATENT REEL: 021679 FRAME: 0244